

F. No. 1(617)/DDMA (HQ)/Appoint/PO&PC/2021/ 6 子〇

Date: 06/12/2024

ORDER

Consequent upon their selection by the selection committee and approval by the competent authority, the following candidates are engaged on contractual basis as Project Officer/District Project Officer (PO/DPO) and Project Coordinator (PC) on the terms & conditions mentioned in their respective offer of appointment letter. They are posted with immediate effect at the placed mentioned against their names as per details given below:-

Project Officer/District Project Officer

Srl No.	Name	Posted to	-
1.	Sh. Mohit Kumar	West District	

Project Coordinator

Srl No.	Name	Posted to	
1.	Sh. Shiv Kumar		
2.	Sh. Jai Bhagwan	New Delhi	
3.	Sh. Santosh Rohilla	South	
4.	Sh. Tikam Singh	North West	
# f .	on. Tikani oingn	South West	

Further, transfer posting of following PO/DPO and PC is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sl No.	Name	Designation	Present place	Posted to
1.	Md. Usman	District Project	of posting	
		Officer/Project Officer	Central	Physically posted in HQ (adjusted for salary
			9	purpose in North West
2.	Sh. Hemant Kumar	District Project	TT 1 2	District).
3.	Ms. Nirmala	Officer/Project Officer	Under Posting	DDMA (HQ)
4.	Sh. Raja Babu	Project Coordinator	North West	West
5.	Sh. Mohit Mathur	Project Coordinator Project Coordinator	New Delhi	East
	The above PO/DPO an	d PC are stand relieved with	South	North East

posting without waiting for any formal relieving.

W.

Further, transfer / posting order in respect of District Project Officer, Md. Usman and Sh. Harish Mathur dated 18,09,2024, is hereby cancelled with retrospective effect. Rest of the content of the order shall remain same.

(Sharad Kumar)
SDM-III (IIQ/DM)
Date: Ob/12/2024

F. No. 1(617)/DDMA (HQ)/Appoint/PO&PC/2021/ 6 7 0

Copy to:-

- 1. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. SDMs (District DMAs) of all the Revenue Districts, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. Accounts Branch, Revenue Department (HQ), GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. System Analyst, Revenue Department (HQ), GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. PA to Pr. Secy cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 6. PA to Spl. CEO (DM) Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 7. All PO/DPO and PC concerned.
- 8. Guard file.



(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ/DM)